Document ID: 1013798
Safety instructions
VEGADIF 85
Flameproof enclosures
Two-wire 4 … 20 mA
Two-wire 4 … 20 mA/HART
Two-wire 4 … 20 mA/HART with SIL qualification
Profibus PA

1 Scope
These safety instructions apply to the differential pressure transmitters VEGADIF 85 in the versions
described in chapter " Type code specifications".
The classification as well as the respective standards are stated in the Certificate of Conformity
FM22US0052X.
• XP-IS / CL I, DIV 1, Gp ABCD T6…T1
• CL I, Zn 0/1, AEx ia/db IIC T6…T1 Ga/Gb
• CL I, Zn 1, AEx db ia IIC T6…T1 Gb
2	 Type	code	specifications
In the following, all above mentioned versions are called VEGADIF 85. If parts of these safety
instructions refer only to certain versions, then these will be mentioned explicitly with their type code.
VEGADIF	DF85(*).ab*****hijklm*
Position Feature Description
a Scope F FM-us
b Approval E FM (XP) CL I, DIV 1, Gp ABCD; Zn 1, AEx db ia IIC, Gb
Q FM (XP) CL I, DIV 1, Gp ABCD; Zn 1, AEx db ia IIC, Gb + Ship ap-
proval
h Electronics Z Two-wire 4 … 20 mA
H Two-wire 4 … 20 mA/HART
U Four-wire Modbus
A Two-wire 4 … 20 mA/HART with SIL qualification
P Two-wire Profibus PA
F Two-wire Foundation Fieldbus
i Supplementary elec-
tronics
X without
Z Additional current output 4 … 20 mA
j Housing A Aluminium - single chamber
V Stainless steel single chamber (precision casting)
k Housing version / Pro-
tection
D compact / IP66/IP68 (0,2 bar); NEMA 6P
A axial cable outlet IP68 (PUR) with external housing / IP66/IP67;
NEMA 4X
S lateral cable outlet IP68 (PUR) with external housing / IP66/IP67;
NEMA 4X
K axial cable outlet IP68 (PE) with external housing / IP66/IP67;
NEMA 4X
L lateral cable outlet IP68 (PE) with external housing / IP66/IP67;
NEMA 4X
4 VEGADIF 85
1013798-EN
-230919
Position Feature Description
l Cable entry D M20 x 1.5 / Blind plug
1 M20 x 1.5 / without
N ½ NPT / Blind plug
Q ½ NPT / without
O M20 x 1.5 / cable gland brass nickel-plated
6 M20 x 1.5 / Cable gland brass nickel-plated, for shielded cable
m Display and adjustment
module PLICSCOM
X without
A mounted
K mounted; with Bluetooth, magnetic pen operation
F without; lid with inspection window
B Laterally mounted
L laterally mounted; with Bluetooth, magnetic pen operation
3	 General	information
VEGADIF 85 is a differential pressure transmitter for measurement of differential pressure, flow,
level, density and interface.
It consists of a differential pressure measuring cell and an electronics housing which is optionally
also executed as external housing.
The display and adjustment module PLICSCOM can be mounted optionally.
4	 Application	area
4.1	 Division	and	Classes
Division	Designation Class/Group	Designation
CL	I	(GP	A,	B,	C,	D)
DIV 2
DIV 1
4.2 Zones
EPL	Gb	instrument
The measured medium inside the sensor requires an EPL Gb instrument and the differential pres-